
PATHE NEWS 58/74 

THE GOLDEN WEDDING BAYNES 
P.JOURNAL 

ATE TITLE ENDS AT 51 CAMERA LIBRARY 

OF CAP D'AIL ON THE FRENCH RIVIERA 34 PJ 

DITTO 40 M 

SHOT SIGN "CAP D'AIL" 42?J 

CAR GOING THROUGH THE ENTRANCE OF LORD BEAVERBROOK1S 
RIVIERA VILLA "CAPPONCINA" //HERE SIR WINSTON AND LADY 
CHURCHILL ARE STAYING 49 ̂  

ANGLE SHOT SIGN OVER ARCHWAY "LA CAPPONCINA" 51 PA 

LADY CHURCHILL'S HAND PICKING UP CONGRATULATION TELEGRAMS 
FROM A SILVER SALVER 57 L 

SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL READING CONGRATULATION 
TELEGRAMS 70 ^ 

EKE BLENHEIM PALACE AND GARDENS. WHERE CHURCHILL WAS BORN 
AND ALSO WHERE CHURCHILL PROPOSED TO HIS WIFE 75 L 

BLENHEIM PALACE 79 I 

ST. MARGERATti'S CHURCH, WESTMINSTER, WHERE SIR WINSTON 
AND LADY CHURCHILL TORE MARRIED Hff 1908 85 L 

S.V. WEDDING PICTURE OF SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL 92 B 

FIRST WORLD WAR PICTURE OF CHURCHILL WITH EARL HAIGH AND 
THE ITALIAN COMMANDER IN CHIEF AND OTHER OFFICERS 106 L 

OFFICER'S „ 
CHURCHILL IN XXXXX. UNIFORM INSPECTING ANTI-AIRCRAFT UNITS 
DURING 2nd WORLD WAR 11 8 L 

MRS. CHURCHILL TALKING TO OFFICERS 122 ̂  

CHURCHILL SITTING ON STOOL TALKING TO DAUGHTER MARY 126 L 

XXXI YALTA 130 L 

CHURCHILL, PRESIDENT ROSEVELT AND STALIN SEATED 140 L 

CHURCHILL 146 U 

CHURCHILL ON BALCONY IN WHITEHALL GIVING THE V-SIGN TO 
CROWDS BELOW ON V.E.-DAY 162 i 

MASSED CROWDS CHEERING 168 U 

1 G.V. 

2 L.V. 

3 ANGLE 

4 S.V. 

5 ANGLE 

6 C.U. 

7 S.V. 

8 G.V. 

9 L.V. 

10 G.V. 

11 S.V. 

12 S.V. 

13 S.V. 

14 S.V. 

15 S.V. 

16 G.V. 

17 S.V. 

18 C.U. 

19 T.V. 

20 T.V. 

21 C.U. 

22 S.V. 

23 C.U. 

24 S.V. 

25 S.V. 

26 S.V. 

CHURCHILL SMILING 174 L 

INTERIOR, SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL HAND IN HAND 
WALKING ACROSS ON STAGE AT WOODFORD TO LOOK AT THE PAINTING 
OF MRS. CHURCHILL PRESENTED TO THEM 191 L 

PAINTING OF LADY CHURCHILL 195 L 

LADY CHURCHILL WALKS BACK TO HER SEAT AND SITS DOWN 206 L 

2 AUDIENCE STANDING AND APPLAUDING 208 U 

HILL KISSES HIS WIFE AT 212 217 ^ 

LENGTH WITH TITLE 195 ft 
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SIR WINSTON CHURCHILL AND 0AMILY IN CAR AS CAR DRIVES AWAY 
INTO BACK VIEW 

SIR WINSTON IN CAR 

THE CHURCHILLS' CAR COMING TOWARDS CAMERA AND TURNING IN 
FRONT OF CAMERA, CAMERA XKjQtX PANS WITH IT INTO BACK VIEW 

PRESS MEN IN TREES 

GENDARMES SHUTTING GATE 

SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL SITTING IN GROUNDS OF VILLA 
AT CAP D' AIL 

DITTO 

LADY CHURCHILL 

SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL 

MEN WALKING TOWARDS GATES 

MEN WALKING OUTSIDE GATES 

RANDOLPH CHURCHILL AND HIS DAUGHTER ARABELLA AND ANOTHER MAN 
AND WOMAN WALKING TOWARDS CAMERA 

THE SAME GROUP ARABELLA AND THE UNKNOWN MAN WALK TOWARDS 
CAMERA, CAMERA PANS TO JUST ARABELLA 

LENGTH 126 ft 

y  

Cuts of Issue No: 
LIBRARY NO. 

Used In Issue No: 

Unused 
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SHIPMENT: 

Date Rec'd: 
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SUBJECT : SHU^CHILL'S GOLDEN WEDDING 58/74 

Orig "Dupe F.G. Release Red 
Neg. XX'.Neg. Lav. e/w q/w Master 

Neg. ;Pos Mute Comb Length: Ft. 
Track ; Track 

Length: 

LOCATION OF STORY 

S  H O T  L I S T  

PHOTOGRAPH OP SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL ON THEIR 
WEDDING DAY IN SEPTEMBER, 1908 

DITTO 

LENGTH 32 ft 
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