## PATHE NEWS 58/74

F:19

Þ	N.		YNES IOURN	ΔΤ.
ZEI	ROIN		BRARY	
1	G.V.	OF CAP D'AIL ON THE FRENCH RIVIERA	34	PJ
2	L.V.	DITTO	40	14
3	ANGLE	SHOT SIGN "CAP D'AIL"	42	67
4	s <b>.v.</b>	CAR GOING THROUGH THE ENTRANCE OF LORD BEAVERBROOK'S RIVIERA VILLA "CAPPONCINA" WHERE SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL ARE STAYING	49	Ld
5	ANGLE	SHOT SIGN OVER ARCHWAY "LA CAPPONCINA"	51	PJ
6	c.v.	LADY CHURCHILL'S HAND PICKING UP CONGRATULATION TELEGRAMS FROM A SILVER SALVER	57	L
7	s.v.	SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL READING CONGRATULATION TELEGRAMS	70	L
8	G.V.	EXE BLENHEIM PALACE AND GARDENS. WHERE CHURCHILL WAS BORN AND ALSO WHERE CHURCHILL PROPOSED TO HIS WIFE	75	L
9	L.V.	BLENHEIM PALACE	79	L
-10	G.V.	ST. MARGERATE'S CHURCH, WESTMINSTER, WHERE SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL WERE MARRIED IN 1908	85	L
11	s.v.	WEDDING PICTURE OF SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL	92	в
12	s.V.	FIRST WORLD WAR PICTURE OF CHURCHILL WITH EARL HAIGH AND THE ITALIAN COMMANDER IN CHIEF AND OTHER OFFICERS OFFICER'S	106	L
13	s.v.	CHURCHILL IN EXXXE. UNIFORM INSPECTING ANTI-AIRCRAFT UNITS DURING 2nd WORLD WAR	118	L
14	s.v.	MRS. CHURCHILL TALKING TO OFFICERS	122	L
15	s.v.	CHURCHILL SITTING ON STOOL TALKING TO DAUGHTER MARY	126	L
16	G.¥.	XEET TALTA	130	L
17	s.v.	CHURCHILL, PRESIDENT ROSEVELT AND STALIN SEATED	140	L
18	C.U.	CHURCHILL .	146	L
19	T.V.	CHURCHILL ON BALCONY IN WHITEHALL GIVING THE V-SIGN TO CROWDS BELOW ON V.EDAY	162	L
20	<b>T.Y.</b>	MASSED CROWDS CHEERING	168	L
21	C.U.	CHURCHILL SMILING	174	L
22	S.V.	INTERIOR, SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL HAND IN HAND WALKING ACROSS ON STAGE AT WOODFORD TO LOOK AT THE PAINTIN OF MRS. CHURCHILL PRESENTED TO THEM	G 191	·
23	c.u.	PAINTING OF LADY CHURCHILL	195	L
24	s.v.	LADY CHURCHILL WALKS BACK TO HER SEAT AND SITS DOWN		
25	s.v.	CREWER AUDIENCE STANDING AND APPLAUDING	208	L
26	s.v.	CHURCHILL KISSES HIS WIFE AT 212	217	L
		LENGTH WITH TITLE 195 ft.		

LENGTH WITH TITLE 195 ft

SHIPMENT:

CHURCHILL'S GOLDEN WEDDING SUBJECT :

						4	
Date Rec'd:	Orig Neg.	Dupe Neg.	Lav.	F.G. E/W XX	Release B/W	Red Master	
Date of Issue	Neg. Track	Pos Track	Mute	Comb	: Length:	Ft.	
INDEX	LOCATIO	ON OF STORY					
S.CU S.C. S.V. S.V. S.CU S.V. G.V. S.CU	U SIR V THE CH FRONT PRESS GENDAN SIR U AT CAN DITTO	BACK VIEW VINSTON IN HURCHILLS' OF VAMERA MEN IN TR RMES SHUTT	CAR CAR COM CAMERA CAMERA CEES CING GATE	ND PAMILY : ING TOWARD: THRNX PAN	S CAMERA ANI S WITH IT II	AR DRIVES AWAY O TURNING IN NTO BACK VIEW	
S.CU	SIR W	INSTON AND	LADY CH	URCHILL			
G.V.	MEN W.	ALKING TOW	ARDS GAT	ES			
G.V.	MEN W	ALKING OUT	SIDE GAT	ES			
s <b>.v</b> .	RANDOLPH CHURCHILL AND HIS DELIGHTER ARABELLA AND ANOTHER MAN AND WOMAN WALKING TOWARDS CAMERA						
S.V.				AND THE U. JUST ARABE		NALK TOWARDS	
CAP D'ALL	./		LENG	TH 126 ft			

CERFANNIVERSARIES. Ahr. Pers Churschill. Quits of Used T

	Cuts of Issue No:	LIBRARY NO.
	Used In Issue No:	
	Unused :	$\cap$
		( )

9

SHIPMENT: CHURCHILL'S GOLDEN WEDDING 58/74 SUBJECT : : F.G. Dupe Release Orig Red Lav. Date Rec'd: XX Neg. Neg. E/W B/W Master Pos : . -. Mute Comb Neg. Date of Issue Length: .Ft. Track Track : : : : INDEX LOCATION OF STORY SHOT LIST PHOTOGRAPH OF SIR WINSTON AND LADY CHURCHILL ON THEIR WEDDING DAY IN SEPTEMBER, 1908 S.C.U. DITTO C.U. LENGTH 32 ft CAP. D. A.L. Nore. Cee/ANIVIVERSARIES 12. Bens Ghurchile. Sy Donato NOTE Cuts of Issue No: LIBRARY NO. Used In Issue No: Unused: